## No. K-15016/10/2016-SC-I

Government of India Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2018

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Subject:

Nomination of Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director as Nominee Director on the Board of Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) of Lucknow Smart City vice Shri Sudhir Kumar Tiwari.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the Order No. K-15016/34/2016-SC-I dated 24<sup>th</sup> August 2016 (copy enclosed) and to convey that **Shri Sanjay Kumar**, **Director has been appointed as Nominee Director on the Board of Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) of Lucknow Smart City vice Shri Sudhir Kumar Tiwari** with immediate effect till further orders.

2. The officer will perform his role as set out in the responsibility framework and submit the progress report after every Board Meeting to the Smart Cities division. DO letter dated 17<sup>th</sup> August 2018 issued from JS (SC) & National Mission Director in this regard is enclosed.

Encl:- As above

(Sanjay Sharma)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Phone: - 23062908/23062742 sanjay.ksharma72@nic.in

To

Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director (MRTS-I), MoHUA

**Copy to:** Principal Secretary (UD) / Municipal Commissioner/ CEO in r/o Lucknow Smart City.

## Copy for information to:

- 1. JS (SC), MoHUA, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. PSO to Secretary (HUA)